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2025 SC Illinois Senior Championships - 3/6/2025 to 3/9/2025

Results
 
#1  Girls 1000 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 15Cheng, Joy2 10:08.33

26.95 30.07 30.8630.80

30.90 30.48 30.59 30.57

30.80 30.72 30.89 30.58

30.69 30.65 30.74 30.62

30.66 30.71 30.55 29.50

CWAC-IL 15Cremer, Livia6 10:18.05

27.80 29.61 30.5930.41

30.67 30.93 30.77 30.87

31.07 31.20 31.15 31.28

31.47 31.50 31.58 31.39

31.51 31.64 31.66 30.95

CWAC-IL 18Gronowski, Isabella22 10:42.58

29.26 31.24 31.8031.89

32.29 32.08 32.42 32.25

32.31 32.45 32.32 32.51

32.47 32.77 32.57 32.49

32.50 32.48 32.32 32.16

CWAC-IL 15Arroyo, Mariposa23 10:42.67

28.41 30.42 31.6130.93

31.62 31.91 32.10 32.43

32.73 32.88 33.38 32.65

33.05 33.00 32.88 33.08

32.69 32.95 32.67 31.28

 
#2  Boys 1000 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 17Hooper-Haviland, Biko1 9:13.77

50.74 27.26

27.75 27.55 28.17 28.13

28.40 28.36 28.02 28.12

28.25 28.35 28.39 28.16

28.25 28.39 27.36 26.57

CWAC-IL 18Ivascu, George4 9:34.17

51.93 28.39

28.87 28.80 29.25 29.07

29.06 29.28 29.29 29.85

29.58 29.45 29.40 28.95

29.01 29.42 28.83 27.63

CWAC-IL 15Cali, Charles12 9:48.22

25.56 28.14 28.8928.95

29.40 29.59 29.38 29.87

29.82 29.80 29.65 29.74

29.79 29.63 29.60 29.86

30.11 30.30 30.48 29.66

CWAC-IL 15Ivascu, Alexander13 9:51.46

52.85 29.46

30.11 29.61 29.48 30.32

30.22 30.31 29.57 30.90

30.95 30.74 29.49 28.95

30.51 30.94 29.44 27.96

CWAC-IL 15Boeke, Ashton20 9:58.98

25.60 28.72 29.9129.81

29.38 30.09 30.33 30.15

30.10 30.57 30.13 30.40

30.65 31.21 31.01 30.71

30.06 30.61 30.30 29.24

CWAC-IL 17Santos, Fernando23 10:03.01

26.27 28.76 30.0229.66

30.43 30.59 30.54 30.47

30.80 30.65 30.74 30.79

30.57 30.78 30.99 30.92

30.81 30.22 30.60 28.40

CWAC-IL 18Kaiser, Kyle31 10:11.77

26.71 29.64 30.6730.15

30.73 30.92 30.88 30.96

31.07 31.13 31.23 31.05

31.34 31.22 30.95 31.02

31.18 31.15 30.76 29.01

CWAC-IL 17Del Cid, Benjamin35 10:15.37

27.55 30.15 30.6030.34

31.11 30.60 30.83 31.31

31.57 31.75 31.17 31.49

31.40 31.51 31.01 30.95

30.73 31.02 30.96 29.32

CWAC-IL 16Routier, Lincoln41 10:22.07

26.49 29.35 30.7830.50

30.77 30.93 31.07 31.65

31.79 31.72 31.84 31.72

32.18 31.59 32.13 32.25

31.48 32.22 31.72 29.89

 
#3  Girls 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 17King, Eliana5 1:04.39

30.74 33.65

CWAC-IL 17Whitt, Brooke7 1:04.43

30.03 34.40

C - Final

CWAC-IL 16Brockmann, Alexia26 1:06.88

31.31 35.57

 
#3  Girls 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 17Whitt, Brooke5 1:04.83

29.97 34.86

CWAC-IL 17King, Eliana10 1:05.29

30.87 34.42

CWAC-IL 15Cheng, Joy24 1:06.92

31.30 35.62

CWAC-IL 16Brockmann, Alexia33 1:07.51

31.49 36.02

CWAC-IL 15Arroyo, Mariposa48 1:09.42

32.56 36.86

 
#4  Boys 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 18Heinlein-Preseault, Jackson1 57.12

26.75 30.37

C - Final

CWAC-IL 17Ferguson, Dalton19 1:00.39

27.82 32.57

D - Final

CWAC-IL 15Scott, Daniel27 1:02.19

28.56 33.63

 
#4  Boys 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 18Heinlein-Preseault, Jackson2 57.28

26.73 30.55

CWAC-IL 17Ferguson, Dalton18 1:00.22

27.67 32.55

CWAC-IL 17Gaughan, Matthew34 1:01.32

28.84 32.48

CWAC-IL 15Scott, Daniel42 1:01.86

28.53 33.33

CWAC-IL 18Bolin, James43 1:01.88

28.82 33.06

CWAC-IL 16Goncharko, Ivan49 1:02.80

29.14 33.66

CWAC-IL 16Cui, Joshua51 1:03.04

29.07 33.97

CWAC-IL 14Arreola, Andrew58 1:04.52

29.37 35.15

 
#5  Girls 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 18Chow, Isabella1 25.12

CWAC-IL 15Mingmuang, Briana3 26.10

B - Final

CWAC-IL 19Arroyo, Maya7 26.41

CWAC-IL 17Niaura, Liepa8 26.50

CWAC-IL 16Sanchez, Franchesca11 26.69

 
#5  Girls 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 18Chow, Isabella1 25.61

CWAC-IL 15Mingmuang, Briana3 26.28

CWAC-IL 17Niaura, Liepa9 26.85

CWAC-IL 16Sanchez, Franchesca11 26.91

CWAC-IL 19Arroyo, Maya13 27.03

CWAC-IL 17Wu, Jaslyn29 28.08

 
#6  Boys 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 16Guth, James8 24.11
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#6  Boys 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 16Guth, James6 24.23

CWAC-IL 17Wang, Jeffrey30 25.81

 
#7  Girls 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 16Wood, Claire13 1:54.06

26.91 28.77 29.0629.32

 
#7  Girls 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 16Wood, Claire19 1:55.22

25.85 28.54 31.0329.80

CWAC-IL 17Niaura, Liepa27 1:55.87

26.42 29.12 30.2930.04

CWAC-IL 16Massimino, Chayse44 1:57.89

26.70 29.45 30.7031.04

CWAC-IL 15Arroyo, Mariposa46 1:57.95

27.31 29.44 30.6430.56

CWAC-IL 17Whitt, Brooke54 1:59.52

27.67 30.49 30.4530.91

 
#8  Boys 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 18Ivascu, George5 1:42.17

23.89 25.88 25.7026.70

CWAC-IL 15Boeke, Ashton10 1:45.38

24.20 26.70 27.0227.46

B - Final

CWAC-IL 18Heinlein-Preseault, Jackson13 1:42.12

23.28 25.75 26.5726.52

C - Final

CWAC-IL 15Cali, Charles21 1:45.66

24.34 26.62 27.4327.27

 
#8  Boys 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 16Chow, Kale10 1:43.39

23.94 26.38 26.3126.76

CWAC-IL 18Ivascu, George11 1:43.61

24.01 26.45 26.3726.78

CWAC-IL 15Boeke, Ashton13 1:43.78

24.03 26.44 26.2727.04

CWAC-IL 18Heinlein-Preseault, Jackson17 1:44.28

23.78 26.36 27.1327.01

CWAC-IL 15Cali, Charles32 1:46.43

24.46 27.16 27.3427.47

CWAC-IL 17Wang, Jeffrey50 1:49.73

24.56 27.05 29.5728.55

 
#9  Girls 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 18Chow, Isabella2 53.66

25.07 28.59

B - Final

CWAC-IL 16Sanchez, Franchesca7 56.80

26.03 30.77

CWAC-IL 16Brockmann, Alexia8 56.86

26.45 30.41

CWAC-IL 19Arroyo, Maya9 56.89

26.10 30.79

C - Final

CWAC-IL 15Mingmuang, Briana15 56.79

26.88 29.91

CWAC-IL 15Fitzgerald, Kinsley20 58.36

28.07 30.29

 
#9  Girls 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 18Chow, Isabella2 54.49

25.56 28.93

CWAC-IL 16Sanchez, Franchesca5 56.74

27.21 29.53

CWAC-IL 16Brockmann, Alexia7 56.88

26.50 30.38

CWAC-IL 19Arroyo, Maya13 57.44

26.62 30.82

CWAC-IL 15Mingmuang, Briana17 57.77

27.12 30.65

CWAC-IL 15Fitzgerald, Kinsley21 58.18

27.78 30.40

CWAC-IL 17Hickey, Margaret43 59.59

27.95 31.64

CWAC-IL 16Wood, Claire47 59.87

27.95 31.92

CWAC-IL 16Massimino, Chayse59 1:00.52

28.06 32.46

 
#10  Boys 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 17Hooper-Haviland, Biko1 47.77

22.47 25.30

B - Final

CWAC-IL 16Guth, James8 50.98

23.96 27.02

D - Final

CWAC-IL 15Scott, Daniel23 52.65

24.31 28.34

 
#10  Boys 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 17Hooper-Haviland, Biko1 48.47

22.84 25.63

CWAC-IL 16Guth, James13 51.82

24.36 27.46

CWAC-IL 18Bolin, James31 53.11

24.82 28.29

CWAC-IL 17Del Cid, Benjamin50 53.78

25.43 28.35

CWAC-IL 15Scott, Daniel51 53.85

24.30 29.55

CWAC-IL 18Heinlein-Preseault, Jackson--- DFS

Declared false start

 
#11  Girls 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 16Tracy, Colleen4 4:27.29

28.53 32.25 33.2033.96

38.42 39.18 31.46 30.29

B - Final

CWAC-IL 15Cheng, Joy9 4:25.38

29.14 32.48 33.5333.47

37.68 37.48 31.62 29.98

 
#11  Girls 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 16Tracy, Colleen5 4:28.65

28.38 32.23 32.8733.21

38.44 39.86 32.22 31.44

CWAC-IL 15Cheng, Joy9 4:32.53

28.67 33.38 35.4334.82

38.37 39.56 32.51 29.79

CWAC-IL 17King, Eliana19 4:36.88

30.55 34.31 36.0036.53

36.43 38.34 33.64 31.08

 
#12  Boys 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 16Chow, Kale3 4:02.06

24.77 28.61 31.2730.33

35.79 35.83 28.34 27.12

CWAC-IL 18Ivascu, George4 4:02.66

25.27 30.81 31.9330.88

34.34 35.51 27.34 26.58

C - Final

CWAC-IL 15Ivascu, Alexander17 4:09.71

25.35 29.80 31.5031.14

35.24 36.56 31.04 29.08
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#12  Boys 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 16Chow, Kale2 4:03.18

25.20 29.57 30.9930.31

35.52 35.57 29.07 26.95

CWAC-IL 18Ivascu, George5 4:08.39

25.94 30.88 32.4731.62

34.59 36.77 28.47 27.65

CWAC-IL 15Ivascu, Alexander23 4:18.46

25.91 30.63 32.7632.02

37.15 37.57 31.30 31.12

 
#14  Boys 800 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL2 6:43.92

Guth, James 16 Heinlein-Preseault, Jackson 18

Ivascu, George 18 Hooper-Haviland, Biko 17

23.11 48.50 1:41.121:14.65

22.30 47.83 1:14.88 1:41.93

23.25 49.03 1:15.54 1:42.37

22.38 47.11 1:12.72 1:38.50

 
#15  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL3 1:34.74

Brockmann, Alexia 16 Cheng, Joy 15

Sanchez, Franchesca 16 Chow, Isabella 18

24.14 24.39 22.4123.80

BCWAC-IL12 1:38.22

Fitzgerald, Kinsley 15 Wood, Claire 16

King, Eliana 17 Niaura, Liepa 17

24.81 23.92 24.5824.91

 
#16  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL2 1:24.45

Heinlein-Preseault, Jackson 18Guth, James 16

Scott, Daniel 15 Hooper-Haviland, Biko 17

21.63 21.33 20.2321.26

BCWAC-IL12 1:28.28

Gaughan, Matthew 17 Boeke, Ashton 15

Ferguson, Dalton 17 Bayasgalan, Ermuun 18

22.23 21.79 21.6622.60

 
#17  Girls 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 16Tracy, Colleen3 2:04.95

27.79 30.64 29.7536.77

CWAC-IL 15Cremer, Livia4 2:05.39

28.01 29.93 29.9837.47

B - Final

CWAC-IL 15Cheng, Joy6 2:04.48

28.15 31.59 29.6735.07

C - Final

CWAC-IL 15Mingmuang, Briana13 2:06.53

27.23 30.77 29.8238.71

 
#17  Girls 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 15Cremer, Livia2 2:04.61

28.27 29.70 30.0736.57

CWAC-IL 16Tracy, Colleen4 2:05.54

27.81 30.77 29.9736.99

CWAC-IL 15Cheng, Joy10 2:07.23

28.46 31.76 30.3836.63

CWAC-IL 15Mingmuang, Briana14 2:08.06

27.40 31.08 30.7638.82

 
#18  Boys 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 16Chow, Kale4 1:52.74

24.23 28.12 26.4233.97

B - Final

CWAC-IL 18Heinlein-Preseault, Jackson6 1:54.73

24.40 29.59 27.0733.67

CWAC-IL 16Guth, James8 1:55.95

24.94 29.02 26.5035.49

D - Final

CWAC-IL 16Cui, Joshua26 2:06.06

26.00 32.71 31.8535.50

 
#18  Boys 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 16Chow, Kale3 1:52.31

24.41 27.61 26.6833.61

CWAC-IL 18Heinlein-Preseault, Jackson9 1:56.50

25.04 30.66 26.8133.99

CWAC-IL 16Guth, James10 1:56.89

24.53 30.22 26.9235.22

CWAC-IL 18Ivascu, George11 1:57.31

25.23 30.27 26.2635.55

CWAC-IL 17Santos, Fernando49 2:05.10

26.25 32.04 28.4938.32

CWAC-IL 16Cui, Joshua50 2:06.19

26.35 32.05 31.4036.39

 
#19  Girls 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 18Chow, Isabella1 22.89

C - Final

CWAC-IL 16Brockmann, Alexia14 23.94

D - Final

CWAC-IL 16Sanchez, Franchesca21 24.11

CWAC-IL 16Wood, Claire24 24.33

 
#19  Girls 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 18Chow, Isabella1 22.92

CWAC-IL 16Brockmann, Alexia21 24.35

CWAC-IL 16Sanchez, Franchesca24 24.42

CWAC-IL 16Wood, Claire29 24.49

CWAC-IL 15Fitzgerald, Kinsley38 24.70

CWAC-IL 19Arroyo, Maya50 24.85

 
#20  Boys 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 17Hooper-Haviland, Biko1 20.58

D - Final

CWAC-IL 15Boeke, Ashton21 21.87

CWAC-IL 15Scott, Daniel25 22.27

 
#20  Boys 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 17Hooper-Haviland, Biko2 20.69

CWAC-IL 16Guth, James18 21.83

CWAC-IL 15Boeke, Ashton28 J22.05

CWAC-IL 18Heinlein-Preseault, Jackson32 22.14

CWAC-IL 17Gaughan, Matthew37 22.30

CWAC-IL 15Scott, Daniel50 22.52

CWAC-IL 18Bayasgalan, Ermuun56 22.62

CWAC-IL 17Wang, Jeffrey57 22.65

CWAC-IL 17Ferguson, Dalton65 22.80

CWAC-IL 18Kukatla, Stefan71 23.43

 
#21  Girls 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 17Whitt, Brooke7 2:21.79

31.03 35.77 37.5937.40

CWAC-IL 17King, Eliana9 2:22.10

33.25 36.57 35.4836.80

 
#21  Girls 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 17King, Eliana8 2:22.07

32.48 35.03 37.5337.03

CWAC-IL 17Whitt, Brooke11 2:23.57

31.14 36.44 38.0737.92

 
#22  Boys 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 15Ivascu, Alexander4 2:07.68

27.88 31.66 34.8233.32

 
#22  Boys 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 15Ivascu, Alexander6 2:09.61

29.32 33.31 33.7533.23

CWAC-IL 17Gaughan, Matthew42 2:16.64

32.04 34.20 34.9335.47
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Preliminaries ...   (#22  Boys 200 Yard Breast)

CWAC-IL 18Bolin, James52 2:17.94

29.63 33.98 38.3036.03

 
#23  Girls 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 18Chow, Isabella1 24.34

B - Final

CWAC-IL 16Sanchez, Franchesca5 25.70

CWAC-IL 15Fitzgerald, Kinsley10 26.20

 
#23  Girls 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 18Chow, Isabella1 24.35

CWAC-IL 16Sanchez, Franchesca9 26.02

CWAC-IL 19Arroyo, Maya12 26.14

CWAC-IL 15Fitzgerald, Kinsley13 26.31

CWAC-IL 17Hickey, Margaret33 27.59

CWAC-IL 14Mulcrone, Delaney--- DFS

Declared false start

 
#24  Boys 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 15Scott, Daniel22 24.26

 
#24  Boys 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 15Scott, Daniel23 24.33

CWAC-IL 17Del Cid, Benjamin39 24.82

CWAC-IL 18Bolin, James49 25.93

 
#25  Girls 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 16Brockmann, Alexia4 55.68

26.83 28.85

B - Final

CWAC-IL 18Chow, Isabella5 54.98

26.56 28.42

CWAC-IL 15Mingmuang, Briana6 55.79

27.27 28.52

C - Final

CWAC-IL 17Niaura, Liepa14 56.48

27.49 28.99

 
#25  Girls 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 16Brockmann, Alexia4 56.01

27.22 28.79

CWAC-IL 18Chow, Isabella5 56.08

27.15 28.93

CWAC-IL 15Mingmuang, Briana6 56.13

27.34 28.79

CWAC-IL 17Niaura, Liepa15 57.18

27.83 29.35

CWAC-IL 16Sanchez, Franchesca48 59.58

28.83 30.75

CWAC-IL 17Wu, Jaslyn58 1:00.28

29.04 31.24

 
#26  Boys 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 16Guth, James9 52.19

25.27 26.92

 
#26  Boys 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 16Guth, James12 52.29

25.24 27.05

CWAC-IL 17Wang, Jeffrey45 54.82

26.28 28.54

CWAC-IL 18Kukatla, Stefan66 56.05

27.36 28.69

CWAC-IL 17Gaughan, Matthew74 57.11

27.85 29.26

CWAC-IL 18Bayasgalan, Ermuun--- DFS

Declared false start

 
#27  Girls 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 15Cheng, Joy2 4:58.66

26.18 29.04 30.8330.42

30.73 30.87 30.81 30.24

29.90 29.64

CWAC-IL 15Cremer, Livia3 5:01.52

27.29 29.06 30.1929.76

30.71 30.90 31.02 30.99

31.03 30.57

B - Final

CWAC-IL 16Wood, Claire10 5:07.37

27.24 30.18 30.8730.74

31.36 31.21 31.48 31.62

31.67 31.00

C - Final

CWAC-IL 15Arroyo, Mariposa18 5:10.84

28.14 30.47 31.3730.85

31.75 31.74 31.86 31.97

32.06 30.63

 
#27  Girls 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 15Cheng, Joy1 5:01.70

26.56 29.45 30.8730.34

31.11 31.38 30.88 30.79

30.74 29.58

CWAC-IL 15Cremer, Livia3 5:03.44

27.30 29.29 30.6629.66

30.60 30.90 31.10 31.36

31.71 30.86

CWAC-IL 16Wood, Claire11 5:06.94

27.09 29.71 30.5130.34

30.84 31.36 31.38 31.82

32.18 31.71

CWAC-IL 15Arroyo, Mariposa23 5:10.89

27.87 30.19 30.9730.65

31.69 32.06 32.04 32.29

32.23 30.90

CWAC-IL 18Gronowski, Isabella29 5:14.34

28.78 30.84 31.5431.29

31.67 31.59 31.97 32.14

32.19 32.33

CWAC-IL 16Massimino, Chayse37 5:19.02

28.57 31.24 31.8731.74

32.16 32.41 32.73 32.88

33.18 32.24

 
#28  Boys 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 18Ivascu, George1 4:32.68

24.74 27.29 27.6227.61

27.65 27.70 27.82 27.79

27.71 26.75

CWAC-IL 16Chow, Kale7 4:39.63

25.03 27.75 28.3028.31

28.42 28.65 28.87 28.90

28.78 26.62

B - Final

CWAC-IL 15Ivascu, Alexander10 4:41.53

25.43 28.15 29.1228.91

28.64 28.24 28.73 28.59

28.51 27.21

C - Final

CWAC-IL 15Cali, Charles20 4:47.26

25.66 28.51 28.9128.90

29.05 29.22 29.63 29.50

29.53 28.35

 
#28  Boys 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 18Ivascu, George2 4:37.10

24.80 27.64 28.4428.00

28.47 28.49 28.39 28.41

28.27 26.19

CWAC-IL 16Chow, Kale4 4:37.48

24.64 27.52 28.3528.13

28.38 28.55 28.74 28.37

28.52 26.28
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Preliminaries ...   (#28  Boys 500 Yard Free)

CWAC-IL 15Ivascu, Alexander15 4:44.92

25.47 28.51 29.3429.04

29.26 28.57 29.29 29.46

28.69 27.29

CWAC-IL 15Cali, Charles22 4:48.20

25.03 27.40 28.7228.12

29.17 29.53 29.95 30.21

30.22 29.85

 
#29  Girls 400 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL1 3:43.89

Mingmuang, Briana 15 Whitt, Brooke 17

Chow, Isabella 18 Brockmann, Alexia 16

27.37 56.00 1:03.5129.55

24.63 53.22 24.33 51.16

BCWAC-IL--- DFS

Declared false start - Misc

 
#30  Boys 400 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL2 3:22.57

Chow, Kale 16 Heinlein-Preseault, Jackson 18

Hooper-Haviland, Biko 17 Guth, James 16

24.98 51.81 56.9826.59

22.14 47.89 21.77 45.89

BCWAC-IL--- DFS

Declared false start - Misc

 
#31  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL1 1:43.74

Mingmuang, Briana 15 Whitt, Brooke 17

Sanchez, Franchesca 16 Chow, Isabella 18

26.63 29.44 22.6924.98

BCWAC-IL6 1:46.77

Niaura, Liepa 17 King, Eliana 17

Fitzgerald, Kinsley 15 Brockmann, Alexia 16

27.00 30.09 23.5726.11

 
#32  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL4 1:33.39

Chow, Kale 16 Heinlein-Preseault, Jackson 18

Hooper-Haviland, Biko 17 Guth, James 16

24.02 26.01 21.1922.17

BCWAC-IL--- DFS

Declared false start - Misc

 
#33  Girls 1650 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 15Cheng, Joy2 17:11.48

28.13 31.01 31.5331.66

31.56 31.48 31.46 31.25

31.52 31.45 31.42 31.55

31.39 31.45 31.48 31.12

31.05 31.40 31.51 31.64

31.24 31.43 31.66 31.37

31.54 31.80 31.44 30.57

31.34 31.89 31.53 31.03

29.58

CWAC-IL 15Arroyo, Mariposa7 17:50.89

29.62 32.18 33.0432.56

32.72 32.84 33.03 32.58

32.74 32.60 32.69 32.74

32.80 32.77 32.24 32.65

32.40 32.32 32.61 32.55

32.44 32.50 32.83 32.78

32.31 32.82 32.49 32.35

32.50 32.40 32.76 32.07

30.96

CWAC-IL 16Massimino, Chayse22 18:35.43

28.84 31.68 32.2432.15

32.30 32.47 32.53 32.96

32.81 33.22 33.49 33.87

34.18 34.38 34.16 34.32

34.51 34.78 34.75 34.88

34.64 34.74 34.71 35.04

34.45 34.81 34.74 35.02

34.84 34.75 34.90 34.59

33.68

 
#34  Boys 1650 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 15Ivascu, Alexander3 16:09.68

25.71 28.99 29.6029.28

29.60 29.53 29.16 29.33

29.53 29.41 29.12 29.38

29.88 29.68 29.63 29.73

29.84 29.67 29.92 29.86

30.04 29.85 29.64 29.91

29.60 29.80 29.25 29.38

30.28 30.23 29.93 28.90

26.02

CWAC-IL 15Cali, Charles8 16:24.79

26.78 29.35 30.2229.63

30.26 30.34 30.32 30.41

30.49 30.54 30.18 30.39

30.08 30.25 30.28 30.21

30.01 29.98 29.83 29.85

29.83 29.62 29.75 29.89

29.87 29.76 29.56 29.75

29.61 29.82 29.78 29.41

28.74

CWAC-IL 17Santos, Fernando16 17:02.16

27.07 29.69 31.0230.38

30.86 30.96 31.20 30.96

30.95 31.64 31.24 31.49

31.11 31.10 31.47 31.27

31.32 31.20 31.34 31.02

31.41 31.26 31.37 31.52

31.65 31.33 31.53 31.41

31.36 31.25 31.04 30.65

29.09

CWAC-IL 16Routier, Lincoln32 17:47.01

27.40 30.10 31.7330.99

31.68 31.94 31.77 31.71

31.94 32.64 32.66 33.01

32.37 33.02 32.90 33.36

32.80 33.29 32.27 32.66

32.73 33.07 33.02 33.19

32.92 32.78 32.84 33.41

33.11 32.89 32.74 32.89

31.18

CWAC-IL 15Boeke, Ashton--- DFS

Declared false start

 
#35  Girls 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 15Mingmuang, Briana3 2:01.16

28.54 30.99 30.5631.07

B - Final

CWAC-IL 17Niaura, Liepa8 2:02.21

28.48 30.68 31.6031.45

CWAC-IL 16Tracy, Colleen*10 2:03.47

29.19 30.94 31.7131.63

CWAC-IL 15Cremer, Livia*10 2:03.47

29.11 30.86 31.9831.52

 
#35  Girls 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 15Mingmuang, Briana4 2:01.39

28.92 30.67 31.2030.60

CWAC-IL 17Niaura, Liepa8 2:02.65

28.83 30.70 31.8431.28

CWAC-IL 15Cremer, Livia12 2:03.88

28.76 30.54 32.5832.00

CWAC-IL 16Tracy, Colleen14 2:05.07

29.91 31.16 32.1231.88

 
#36  Boys 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 16Chow, Kale7 1:52.69

25.73 28.83 29.0129.12

B - Final

CWAC-IL 18Ivascu, George14 1:56.47

27.19 29.83 29.3830.07
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C - Final ...   (#36  Boys 200 Yard Back)

C - Final

CWAC-IL 15Cali, Charles26 2:01.65

27.80 31.08 31.2931.48

 
#36  Boys 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 16Chow, Kale7 1:52.70

25.85 28.32 29.2929.24

CWAC-IL 18Ivascu, George28 1:58.27

27.27 30.22 29.9830.80

CWAC-IL 15Cali, Charles37 1:59.44

27.66 30.15 30.6830.95

CWAC-IL 16Guth, James46 2:00.51

27.85 30.23 31.2331.20

CWAC-IL 18Kukatla, Stefan50 2:01.48

28.37 30.16 31.4531.50

 
#37  Girls 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 17Whitt, Brooke1 29.36

CWAC-IL 18Chow, Isabella3 29.78

B - Final

CWAC-IL 17King, Eliana5 30.18

 
#37  Girls 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 17Whitt, Brooke2 29.65

CWAC-IL 18Chow, Isabella6 30.48

CWAC-IL 17King, Eliana9 30.65

 
#38  Boys 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 18Heinlein-Preseault, Jackson2 26.42

B - Final

CWAC-IL 17Ferguson, Dalton7 27.14

C - Final

CWAC-IL 17Gaughan, Matthew20 28.28

D - Final

CWAC-IL 15Scott, Daniel25 28.76

 
#38  Boys 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 18Heinlein-Preseault, Jackson2 26.69

CWAC-IL 17Ferguson, Dalton9 27.41

CWAC-IL 17Gaughan, Matthew23 28.06

CWAC-IL 16Goncharko, Ivan29 28.47

CWAC-IL 18Bolin, James35 28.72

CWAC-IL 15Scott, Daniel*38 28.84

CWAC-IL 16Cui, Joshua*38 28.84

CWAC-IL 14Arreola, Andrew46 29.90

 
#39  Girls 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 18Chow, Isabella1 50.10

23.74 26.36

CWAC-IL 16Brockmann, Alexia3 51.43

24.70 26.73

B - Final

CWAC-IL 17Niaura, Liepa9 53.00

25.66 27.34

CWAC-IL 16Wood, Claire10 53.03

25.48 27.55

C - Final

CWAC-IL 16Sanchez, Franchesca15 52.86

25.34 27.52

CWAC-IL 16Tracy, Colleen16 52.94

25.67 27.27

CWAC-IL 15Fitzgerald, Kinsley18 53.07

25.55 27.52

 
#39  Girls 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 18Chow, Isabella2 50.98

24.41 26.57

CWAC-IL 16Brockmann, Alexia5 52.20

25.04 27.16

CWAC-IL 16Wood, Claire15 53.00

25.24 27.76

CWAC-IL 17Niaura, Liepa17 53.05

25.66 27.39

CWAC-IL 16Tracy, Colleen21 53.36

25.97 27.39

CWAC-IL 16Sanchez, Franchesca29 53.68

25.80 27.88

CWAC-IL 15Fitzgerald, Kinsley31 53.70

26.16 27.54

CWAC-IL 15Cheng, Joy61 55.32

26.27 29.05

CWAC-IL 15Arroyo, Mariposa64 55.62

26.67 28.95

 
#40  Boys 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 16Guth, James3 46.47

22.34 24.13

B - Final

CWAC-IL 18Heinlein-Preseault, Jackson8 47.30

22.88 24.42

C - Final

CWAC-IL 15Boeke, Ashton13 47.61

22.92 24.69

 
#40  Boys 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 16Guth, James7 47.06

22.76 24.30

CWAC-IL 18Heinlein-Preseault, Jackson10 47.43

22.86 24.57

CWAC-IL 15Boeke, Ashton25 48.23

23.20 25.03

CWAC-IL 17Gaughan, Matthew33 48.78

23.64 25.14

CWAC-IL 17Wang, Jeffrey43 49.24

23.51 25.73

 
#41  Girls 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 17Hickey, Margaret14 2:14.71

28.69 33.19 37.6235.21

 
#41  Girls 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 15Mingmuang, Briana4 2:07.74

28.90 32.59 32.9233.33

CWAC-IL 17Hickey, Margaret28 2:16.44

29.09 33.24 38.7335.38

 
#42  Boys 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

CWAC-IL 17Hooper-Haviland, Biko2 1:46.11

23.85 26.28 28.9327.05

B - Final

CWAC-IL 17Del Cid, Benjamin7 1:53.09

25.35 28.55 29.0130.18

CWAC-IL 16Chow, Kale9 1:53.64

24.88 28.79 29.6630.31

 
#42  Boys 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CWAC-IL 17Hooper-Haviland, Biko1 1:46.08

23.85 26.45 28.3927.39

CWAC-IL 16Chow, Kale7 1:54.59

25.40 29.53 29.7429.92

CWAC-IL 17Del Cid, Benjamin10 1:55.09

25.80 30.29 28.6530.35

CWAC-IL 18Ivascu, George24 1:59.62

26.02 31.27 30.8131.52

CWAC-IL 18Bolin, James34 2:02.89

26.91 30.92 33.3031.76

CWAC-IL 18Kukatla, Stefan44 2:07.68

28.16 31.92 33.7533.85

CWAC-IL 15Cali, Charles--- DFS

Declared false start
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#43  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL1 3:26.63

Chow, Isabella 18 Niaura, Liepa 17

Tracy, Colleen 16 Brockmann, Alexia 16

24.22 50.39 52.6225.45

24.98 52.18 24.31 51.44

BCWAC-IL4 3:31.11

Wood, Claire 16 Fitzgerald, Kinsley 15

Sanchez, Franchesca 16 Cheng, Joy 15

25.01 52.81 53.4925.74

24.80 52.35 24.61 52.46

 
#44  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL1 3:05.47

Heinlein-Preseault, Jackson 18Ivascu, George 18

Guth, James 16 Hooper-Haviland, Biko 17

22.78 47.12 47.1722.55

22.01 45.88 21.50 45.30

BCWAC-IL8 3:13.33

Scott, Daniel 15 Gaughan, Matthew 17

Boeke, Ashton 15 Chow, Kale 16

23.56 49.75 48.2423.08

22.53 47.29 22.94 48.05

 
#219  Girls 50 Yard Free Swim-off

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Swim-off

CWAC-IL 15Fitzgerald, Kinsley1 24.27

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 220

1. Chicago Wolfpack Aquatic Club 1441.5

2. Academy Bullets Swim Club 1160

3. Fmc Aquatic 934.5

4. Hinsdale Swim Club 885

5. Palatine Park Dist Swim Team 867.5

6. Reach Aquatics Swim Club 705

7. Rise Aquatic Club 541.5

8. New Trier Aquatics 459

9. Nasa Wildcat Aquatics 239

10. Peoria Area Water Wizards 110.5

11. St Charles Swim Team 97

12. Glenbrook Swim Club 94

13. Dundee Dolphins 75

13. Unattached 75

15. Wildkit Swimming Organization 73

16. Patriot Aquatic Club 67

17. Life Time Illinois 65

18. Wheaton Swim Club, Inc. 63

19. Highland Park Aquatics Club 58.5

20. Fox Valley Swim Team 51

21. Fox Valley Park District Ripti 45

22. Mundelein Mustang Swim Club 31

22. Hornet Age Group Swim Club 31

24. Hickory Willow Swim Assoc 23

25. Sullivan Blue Dolphins 21

25. Swift Aquatics 21

25. Elmhurst Swim Team 21

28. Delta Aquatics 19.5

29. Lincoln Way Swim Association 18.5

30. Team Millennium 17

31. Joliet Y Jets Swim Team 15

32. M3 Aquatics 12

33. Core Aquatics 11

33. West Chicago Sharks 11

35. YMCA of Rrv Stingrays 3

36. Maverick Swim Club 2

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 220

1. Chicago Wolfpack Aquatic Club 812.5

2. Academy Bullets Swim Club 718

3. Fmc Aquatic 504.5

4. Hinsdale Swim Club 388

5. Rise Aquatic Club 320

6. Reach Aquatics Swim Club 288

7. New Trier Aquatics 268

8. Palatine Park Dist Swim Team 206

9. Nasa Wildcat Aquatics 172

10. St Charles Swim Team 92

11. Dundee Dolphins 74

12. Glenbrook Swim Club 64

13. Fox Valley Park District Ripti 43

14. Wheaton Swim Club, Inc. 36

15. Patriot Aquatic Club 28

16. Peoria Area Water Wizards 26

17. Hickory Willow Swim Assoc 23

18. Swift Aquatics 21

19. Wildkit Swimming Organization 19

20. Team Millennium 17

21. Mundelein Mustang Swim Club 16

22. West Chicago Sharks 11

22. Core Aquatics 11

24. Fox Valley Swim Team 6

25. M3 Aquatics 5

26. Elmhurst Swim Team 4

27. Highland Park Aquatics Club 3

27. Delta Aquatics 3

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 220

1. Palatine Park Dist Swim Team 661.5

2. Chicago Wolfpack Aquatic Club 629

3. Hinsdale Swim Club 497

4. Academy Bullets Swim Club 442

5. Fmc Aquatic 430

6. Reach Aquatics Swim Club 417

7. Rise Aquatic Club 221.5

8. New Trier Aquatics 191

9. Peoria Area Water Wizards 84.5

10. Unattached 75

11. Nasa Wildcat Aquatics 67

12. Life Time Illinois 65

13. Highland Park Aquatics Club 55.5

14. Wildkit Swimming Organization 54

15. Fox Valley Swim Team 45

16. Patriot Aquatic Club 39

17. Hornet Age Group Swim Club 31

18. Glenbrook Swim Club 30

19. Wheaton Swim Club, Inc. 27

20. Sullivan Blue Dolphins 21

21. Lincoln Way Swim Association 18.5

22. Elmhurst Swim Team 17

23. Delta Aquatics 16.5

24. Mundelein Mustang Swim Club 15

24. Joliet Y Jets Swim Team 15

26. M3 Aquatics 7

27. St Charles Swim Team 5

28. YMCA of Rrv Stingrays 3

29. Maverick Swim Club 2

29. Fox Valley Park District Ripti 2

31. Dundee Dolphins 1


